Capacitive sensors
3.1
Capacitive sensors
Ca
pa
cit
iv
e

Q rectangular,
height and Ø in [mm]
Type code
238 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
Capacitive Sensors
3
de
S… Special versions
Features
S90 PUR cable
S100
extended
temperature range
S250 fixed settings
3GD
approval ATEX II 3 G
and II 3D
H1 1 4 1 Electrical connection /
Assignment
1 standard assignment,
or customized
Number of contacts
... … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
3 straight, with adapter
Connector type
B3 connector type 1/2“
H1 connector
M12 x 1
V1 connector
M8 x 1 / Ø 8 mm
…M Connection
Connection
empty cable connection, 2 m,
exception SR, CP40, CP80
…M cable length [m]
Ca
pa
cit
iv
e
se
ns
or
s
239more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Capacitive Sensors
3
Page  247, 269 Page  245 Page  245 Page  246
QF5.5 Q08 Q10 Q14
Design rectangular QF5.5,
20.3 x 5.5 x 54 mm
rectangular Q08,
20 x 8 x 32 mm
rectangular Q10,
25 x 10.8 x 42 mm
rectangular Q14,
30 x 14 x 55.5 mm
Switching distance 5 mm, a
10 mm, a
5 mm, a 8 mm, a 10 mm, a
Electrical connection cable connector, Ø 8 mm
cable